SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

January 25, 2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 PM. Tapes6-7

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair
Sen. Jason Atkinson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Alan Bates
Sen. Roger Beyer
Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Matthew Davis, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SJM 1 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 237 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 149 — Public Hearing
SB 236 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A 004 Chair Avakian Calls the meeting to order at 3:06 pm
SJM 1 — PUBLIC HEARING
026 Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
031 Mike Grainey, Director, Dept. of Energy (EXHIBIT A)
055 Chair Avakian
061 Matt Wingard, President of the Hanford Information Network
(EXHIBITS D & E)
091 Chair Avakian
SJM 1 — WORK SESSION
094 MOTION: Sen. Atkinson moves SJM 1 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0
099 Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the floor.
SB-237 — PUBLIC HEARING

106 Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator

117 Lisa Hanson, Oregon Department of Agriculture (EXHIBIT B)

136 Terry Witt, Executive Director of Oregonians for Food and
Shelter (EXHIBIT C)

164 Chair Avakian

SB 237 — WORK SESSION

167 MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves SB 237 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

172 Sen. Bates

191 Sen. Atkinson

195 Sen. Avakian

197 Sen. Atkinson

VOTE: 5-0-0



199

SB 149 — PUBLIC HEARING
213
223

243
248
250
253
257
266

341
346

400
405
TA 412
005
017
027
SB 236 — PUBLIC HEARING
035
042
044
065

112
115
117
122
127
129
132
135
145
156
164
169
174
180
189
249
253
257

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator

Gary Lynch, Assistant Director, Department of Geology and
Mineral Industries (EXHIBIT F)

Sen. Prozanski

Lynch

Chair Avakian

Sen. Beyer

Chair Avakian

Bruce Chapin, Chairman of the Oregon Farm Bureau Aggregate
Committee (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Avakian

Liz Frankel, Natural Resources Coordinator for League of
Women Voters of Oregon (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Avakian

Sen. Avakian

Lynch

Sen. Bates

Lynch

Chair Avakian

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator

Chair Avakian

Lisa Hanson, Oregon Department of Agriculture (EXHIBIT I)
Roger Huffman, Cattle Identification Program Manager, Oregon
Department of Agriculture

Sen. Prozanski

Huffman

Hanson

Sen. Atkinson

Huffman

Sen. Atkinson

Huffman

Sen. Bates

Huffman

Sen. Bates

Hanson

Sen. Bates

Hanson

Chair Avakian

Jim Welsh, Oregon Cattleman’s Association
Sen. Prozanski

Chair Avakian

Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 3:54 pm
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SJM 1, fact sheet, Mike Grainey, 2 pp

SB 237, written testimony and fact sheet, Lisa Hanson, 4 pp
SB 237, written testimony, Terry Witt, 1 p

SJM 1, written testimony, Matt Wingard, 2 pp

SJM 1, fact sheet, Matt Wingard, 1 p

SB 149, written testimony, Gary Lynch, 2 pp

SB 149, written testimony, Bruce Chapin, 3 pp

SB 149, written testimony, Liz Frenkel, 1 p

SB 236, written testimony, Lisa Hanson, 1 p



