SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

January 25, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 P.M. Tapes 6 – 7

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair
	Sen. Jason Atkinson, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Alan Bates
	Sen. Roger Beyer
	Sen. Floyd Prozanski
STAFF PRESENT:	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
	Matthew Davis, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	SJM 1 – Public Hearing and Work Session
	SB 237 – Public Hearing and Work Session
	SB 149 – Public Hearing
	SB 236 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A	004	Chair Avakian Calls the meeting to order at 3:06 pm
<u>SJM 1 – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	
	026	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
	031	Mike Grainey, Director, Dept. of Energy (EXHIBIT A)
	055	Chair Avakian
	061	Matt Wingard, President of the Hanford Information Network (EXHIBITS D & E)
	091	Chair Avakian
<u>SJM 1 – WORI</u>	K SESSION	
	094	MOTION: Sen. Atkinson moves SJM 1 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0
	099	Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>SB-237 – PUBL</u>	JC HEARING	
	106	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
	117	Lisa Hanson, Oregon Department of Agriculture (EXHIBIT B)
	136	Terry Witt, Executive Director of Oregonians for Food and Shelter (EXHIBIT C)
	164	Chair Avakian
<u>SB 237 – WOR</u>	K SESSION	
	167	MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves SB 237 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	172	Sen. Bates
	191	Sen. Atkinson
	195	Sen. Avakian
	197	Sen. Atkinson VOTE: 5-0-0

	199	Chair Avakian hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>SB 149 – I</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	213	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
	223	Gary Lynch, Assistant Director, Department of Geology and Minoral Industries (EXHIPIT F)
	243	Mineral Industries (EXHIBIT F) Sen. Prozanski
	243	Lynch
	248	Chair Avakian
	253	Sen. Beyer
	255	Chair Avakian
	266	
		Bruce Chapin, Chairman of the Oregon Farm Bureau Aggregate Committee (EXHIBIT G)
	341	Chair Avakian
	346	Liz Frankel, Natural Resources Coordinator for League of
	100	Women Voters of Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
	400	Chair Avakian
	405	Sen. Avakian
7A	412	Lynch
	005	Sen. Bates
	017	Lynch
	027	Chair Avakian
<u>SB 236 – I</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	035	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
	042	Chair Avakian
	044	Lisa Hanson, Oregon Department of Agriculture (EXHIBIT I)
	065	Roger Huffman, Cattle Identification Program Manager, Oregon
	110	Department of Agriculture
	112	Sen. Prozanski
	115	Huffman
	117	Hanson
	122	Sen. Atkinson
	127	Huffman
	129	Sen. Atkinson
	132	Huffman
	135	Sen. Bates
	145	Huffman
	156	Sen. Bates
	164	Hanson
	169	Sen. Bates
	174	Hanson
	180	Chair Avakian
	189	Jim Welsh, Oregon Cattleman's Association
	249	Sen. Prozanski
	253	Chair Avakian
	257	Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 3:54 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SJM 1, fact sheet, Mike Grainey, 2 pp
- B. SB 237, written testimony and fact sheet, Lisa Hanson, 4 pp
- C. SB 237, written testimony, Terry Witt, 1 p
- D. SJM 1, written testimony, Matt Wingard, 2 pp
- E. SJM 1, fact sheet, Matt Wingard, 1 p
- F. SB 149, written testimony, Gary Lynch, 2 pp
- G. SB 149, written testimony, Bruce Chapin, 3 pp
- H. SB 149, written testimony, Liz Frenkel, 1 p
- I. SB 236, written testimony, Lisa Hanson, 1 p